
Buses run by
First Manchester
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GMPTE

9 Portland Street
Piccadilly Gardens
Manchester
M60 1HX

Telephone 0161–242 6000
Facsimile 0161–228 3291GMPTE

See inside for further information

GMPTE is funded by
Greater Manchester Passenger Transport Authority

Starting from
26 August 2002

419
Easy access

pWs on all buses

Middleton
Mills Hill
Firwood Park
Fitton Park
Chadderton
Coppice
Ashton-under-Lyne

BusTimes OChanges since the last edition
Easy Access buses introduced.

Timetable and route plan
for buses serving



Further information
Information services

Textphone users should ring:
0870 241 2216 national call rate

Lines open: Mon to Fri 7am to 8pm
Sat & Sun 8am to 8pm

Provided by GMPTE and System One Travel.

• To request information in
large print, Braille or on tape,
ring 0870 608 2 608

• To ask for timetables to be sent to you
0161–242 6040 24 hour answerphone

• Find a summary of service changes on
our Teletext page, updated weekly.

Also available as a
leaflet from
Travelshops.

• Visit our Web Site
http://www.gmpte.com

Using this timetable
Timetable pages show the direction that
buses travel, the bus number and the days
of the week that the journeys run.

Main places along the route are shown on
the left, followed by the times that buses
reach those places.

Where no time is shown, the bus does not
pass that place on that journey.

Check any symbols which are shown and
the meanings at the bottom of the page.

Timetables use the 24 hour clock.

A route plan is also included in this leaflet.

Using the 24 hour clock
Times are shown as a four figure number.
The first two are the hour and the last two
are the minutes. Use this converter to find
the am and pm times:

24 hour 12 hour 24 hour 12 hour

0000. . . 12 am 1200 . . 12 pm
0100 . . . 1 am 1300 . . . 1 pm
0300 . . . 3 am 1500 . . . 3 pm
0500 . . . 5 am 1700 . . . 5 pm

Examples: 0813 is 13 minutes past 8 am
1737 is 37 minutes past 5 pm.

Ashton Bus Station
Mon to Fri 0700 to 1730

Sat 0800 to 1730
Sun* Closed

Middleton Bus Station
Mon to Sat 0830 to 1315 and 1400 to 1600

Sun* Closed

Oldham Bus Station
Mon to Fri 0700 to 1730

Sat 0800 to 1730
Sun* Closed

*Including public holidays

Tickets and information
for bus, train and tram.

Come and talk to us about our services
to help you plan your journeys �

for work and pleasure.

Opening times of Travelshops
in the area covered by this leaflet

GMPTE



KEY

– Bus route
– Hail and ride:
 passengers can get on
 or off the bus
 wherever it is safe
– Train line

– Bus station/
 main connection point

– Train station
– Terminus419
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Connection points
O Bus: Middleton bus station

Ashton bus station
B Train: Mills Hill train station

Ashton train station

Printed on paper made using pulp from fully sustainable,
responsibly managed forestation, which is bleached without
using elemental chlorine. It has been awarded the Nordic Swan
certificate, complying with stringent controls of production
processes, effluent discharge and environmental impact.

419
Route plan for bus number
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at time of going to print
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Middleton — Chadderton — Ashton 419
Mondays to Fridays

pW pW pW pW pW pW pW
Middleton, Bus Station O 0645 0745 0815 0850 1720 1820
Mills Hill, Train Station B 0651 0751 0821 0856 and 1726 1826
Firwood Park 0654 0754 0824 0859 every 1729 1829
Parkway/Park Avenue 0659 0759 0829 0904 30 1734 1834
Chadderton, Shopping Centre 0706 0736 0808 0838 0911 minutes 1741 1841
Hathershaw, Pelham Street 0717 0747 0820 0850 0922 until 1752
Ashton, Bus Station OB 0725 0755 0830 0900 0930 1800

Saturdays

pW pW pW
Middleton, Bus Station O 0850 0920 1720
Mills Hill, Train Station B 0856 0926 and 1726
Firwood Park 0859 0929 every 1729
Parkway/Park Avenue 0904 0934 30 1734
Chadderton, Shopping Centre 0911 0941 minutes 1741
Hathershaw, Pelham Street 0922 0952 until 1752
Ashton, Bus Station OB 0930 1000 1800

Bus 419 does not run on Sundays or Public Holidays.
Bus 419 is run with the financial support of Greater Manchester Passenger Transport Authority.

pW – The bus used on this journey is of a new design. It has a low floor and no steps at the entrance, which makes getting on and off easier.
Pushchairs and wheelchairs can be rolled straight on and do not need to be folded up once inside the bus.

 



Ashton — Chadderton — Middleton 419
Mondays to Fridays

pW pW pW pW pW pW
Ashton, Bus Station OB 0730 0800 0835 1735 1805
Hathershaw, Pelham Street 0738 0810 0843 and 1743 1813
Chadderton, Shopping Centre 0719 0749 0821 0854 every 1754 1824
Parkway/Park Avenue 0726 0756 0830 0901 30 1801
Firwood Park 0731 0801 0835 0906 minutes 1806
Mills Hill, Train Station B 0734 0804 0838 0909 until 1809
Middleton, Bus Station O 0740 0810 0845 0915 1815

Saturdays

pW pW pW pW pW pW pW
Ashton, Bus Station OB 0935 1005 1735 1805
Hathershaw, Pelham Street 0943 1013 and 1743 1813
Chadderton, Shopping Centre 0824 0854 0924 0954 1024 every 1754 1824
Parkway/Park Avenue 0831 0901 0931 1001 1031 30 1801
Firwood Park 0836 0906 0936 1006 1036 minutes 1806
Mills Hill, Train Station B 0839 0909 0939 1009 1039 until 1809
Middleton, Bus Station O 0845 0915 0945 1015 1045 1815

Bus 419 does not run on Sundays or Public Holidays.
Bus 419 is run with the financial support of Greater Manchester Passenger Transport Authority.
Connection points: O – Bus B – Train

pW – The bus used on this journey is of a new design. It has a low floor and no steps at the entrance, which makes getting on and off easier.
Pushchairs and wheelchairs can be rolled straight on and do not need to be folded up once inside the bus.

The buses in this timetable are run by:
First Manchester
Wallshaw Street
Oldham
OL1 3TR
Telephone 0161–627 2929


